TYPE DESIGNATION: CS-1/TR
COMPOSITE PU/GALVANISED STEEL 'SHEFFIELD' STYLE BIKE STAND
WITH TAPPING RAIL
75
0
29
0-
35
0
750
Outer radius 75-80 (see note 7)
AA
200 to band centre
Galvanised steel anchor bar or plate
15
0 B
B
Intended ground plane
▼
Elevation
Scale 1:10
A
A
Grey visibility band (if required in
series 4000 drawings only) as
note 8. To run the entire
circumference of the main stand.
See 'Visibility band detail' below
Note to designer: If you require
visibility bands on any stands then
you must specify this in series
4000 drawings
Concrete base
300x300x300mm
Extra length (250mm min)
for embedding in ground
Concrete base
300x300x300mm
≥30 ≥30
CYCLE STAND
END UNIT
Ø28
Black, ≥8mm thick
polyurethane outer core,
see note 6
Recycled structural steel
solid rod, see note 5
Ø12
Section B-B - Tapping rail
Scale 1:2
1. All dimensions are in millimeters unless
otherwise stated.
2. Do not scale from this drawing. Use only
written dimensions.
3.
4. All references to Clauses are to
Southwark Highway Specification
Clauses unless otherwise stated.
5. Recycled structural steel hollow section
(circular) tube from EN 10210-S27 steel
as BS EN 10210-1:2006 and BS EN
10210-2:2006.  Hot dipped galvanised
for corrosion protection to BS EN ISO
1461:1999.
6. Recycled structural steel solid rod
(round) to BS EN ISO 10025-S275. Hot
dipped galvanised for corrosion
protection to BS EN ISO 1461:1999.
7. Engineering grade polyurethane
(durracast/ferrocast or approved similar)
with pigment to RAL 9005 jet black.